

Court No. - 4

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 1778 of 2021

Petitioner :- Chhotey @ Shabir And 2 Others

Respondent :- Board Of Revenue And 11 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Pankaj Kumar Srivastava, Ambuj
Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Sher Bahadur Singh

Hon'ble Jayant Banerji, J.

As prayed on behalf of learned counsel for the petitioner, the case is adjourned to be listed in the week commencing 3.4.2023.

However, since, an interim order is operating until further orders of the Court and the case is being repeatedly adjourned on behalf of learned counsel for the petitioner, the case shall be listed peremptorily.

As per office report dated 15.3.2023, notice was issued to the respondent nos. 4 to 12 by registered post fixing 1.12.2023 but neither undelivered cover nor any acknowledgement has been received. As such, notice on the private-respondents is deemed sufficient.

It is open for the respondents to file a counter affidavit before the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 16.3.2023

A. V. Singh

(Jayant Banerji, J.)