

Court No. - 4

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 1778 of 2021

Petitioner :- Chhotey @ Shabir And 2 Others

Respondent :- Board Of Revenue And 11 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Pankaj Kumar Srivastava, Ambuj Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Sher Bahadur Singh

Hon'ble Jayant Banerji, J.

After arguing for some time, learned counsel for the petitioners requests an adjournment to enable him to file certified copies of the various orders that have been referred to in the orders dated 13.9.2013, 24.7.2014 and 12.8.2014.

As prayed, two weeks and no more time is granted to file a supplementary affidavit.

List this matter peremptorily immediately after two weeks.

Order Date :- 3.4.2023

sfa/

(Jayant Banerji, J)