

Court No. - 4

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 1778 of 2021

Petitioner :- Chhotey @ Shabir And 2 Others

Respondent :- Board Of Revenue And 11 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Pankaj Kumar Srivastava, Ambuj Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Manish Dev Singh, Sher Bahadur Singh

Hon'ble Jayant Banerji, J.

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted two weeks' time and no more to file a rejoinder affidavit.

List the matter immediately after two weeks.

Order Date :- 25.4.2023

A. V. Singh

(Jayant Banerji, J.)